Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 6 - 2 - 0 P	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
	02463194
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jacob H. Barruw	Name: Charlotte Barruw
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 560 Lavers Circle
Security Agreement Change of Name	Appt. # 245
Other	
	City: Delray Beach State: FL Zip: 33444
Execution Date: 05/20/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	, tautional name(o) a address(ee) andoned.
	lication, the execution date of the application is:
-	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Fatent No.(5)
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name:	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Litelosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new approximate A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/303,171 filed 11/25/2002 Additional numbers at the second	
Street Address: 19371 55th Avenue	
Street Address: 19371 55th Avenue	
	8. Deposit account number: (Credit Card Form)
Street Address: 19371 55th Avenue Cify: Chippewa FallsState: WI Zip: 54729	8. Deposit account number: (Credit Card Form) E SEC. PM.
Cify: Chippewa Fall [§] State: WI Zip: 54729	8. Deposit account number: (Credit Card Form) (Credit Card Form)
Cify: Chippewa FallsState: WI Zip: 54729 DO NOT US 9. Signature.	8. Deposit account number: (Credit Card Form) E SEC. PM.
City: Chippewa FalleState: WI Zip: 54729 DO NOT US 9. Signature. 003 UMUELLER 00000002 10303171	8. Deposit account number: (Credit Card Form) E SEC. PM.
City: Chippewa Falls _{State} : WI Zip: 54729 DO NOT US 9. Signature. 003 IMUELLER 00000002 10303171 40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number: (Credit Card Form) E SEC.
City: Chippewa FalleState: WI Zip: 54729 DO NOT US 9. Signature. 003 UMUELLER 00000002 10303171	8. Deposit account number: (Credit Card Form) (Credit Card Form) E THIS SPACE

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ECORDATION FORM PATENT		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Jacob H. Barruw			rruw		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes V No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 42	8 Plaza Real		
Execution Date: 05/20/2	2003	City: Boca Raton	State: FL Zip: 33432 dress(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):				
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/3	ı	B. Patent No.(s)	te of the application is:		
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m			lications and patents involved:		
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41)\$		
Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 19371 55th Aver	nue	8. Deposit account nur			
City: Chippewa FallsState: WI_Zip					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature. Tipton L. Randall Name of Person Signing	Tigota	n L. fandall Signature	05/26/2003 Date		
	er of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and doo	cuments: 🖳		

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY P A T E N T APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Whereas, I, Jacob Barruw of 560 Lavers Circle, # 245, Delray Beach, Florida 33444, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Bottle Having An Offset Neck" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 25, 2002, Application Number 10/303,171.

Whereas, Charlotte Barruw of Delray Beach, Florida, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 560 Lavers Circle, #245, Delray Beach, Florida 33444, and Owen A. Barruw of Boca Raton, Florida, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 428 Plaza Real, #516, Boca Raton, Florida, 33432, are each desirous of acquiring one-third (1/3) share of the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents so sell, assign and transfer unto each assignee one-third (1/3) share of the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and to each assignee one-third (1/3) share of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignees, one-third (1/3) share of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this		Mry		
at 1801 So.	Fed Huy	Delong Bell	R.	
		Jaco	BH. Barruw Jacob H. Barruw	•
State of Florida Before me personally to be his free act and of	anneared said Jacob .	H. Barruw and acknow day of	wledged the foregoing instrum _, 2003.	nent
Seal JIMMY DU Notary Public, Sta My comm. expires. No. DD 06	te of Florida Oct. 4, 2005	(Not	tary Public)	

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/02/2003 REEL: 014120 FRAME: 0148